503572687 11/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3619314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN PAOLINI	11/13/2015
VERONIKA ZELIKSON	11/13/2015
ROSS D ARCHER	11/13/2015
DMITRI SIMONIAN	11/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELELUMEN, LLC
Street Address:	19682 CHARTERS AVENUE
City:	SARATOGA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14943328				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (530)621-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 530-621-4545

Email: dmillers@millerspatentlaw.com

PATENT LAW OFFICES OF DAVID MILLERS **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1221 SUN RIDGE ROAD

Address Line 4: PLACERVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95667

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEL008US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID MILLERS
SIGNATURE:	/David Millers 37396/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=TEL008US Assignment signed 3#page1.tif source=TEL008US Assignment signed 3#page2.tif source=TEL008US_Assignment_signed_3#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037059 FRAME: 0200 503572687

 $source = TEL008US_Assignment_signed_DS\#page1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 037059 FRAME: 0201 Attorney Docker Sur. 17 Facility

ASSIGNABLAT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Steven Paolini of 19682 Charters Avenue, Samtoga, California 95070, Veronika Zelikson of 1968 East Evelvn Ave., Samtyvale, CA 94086, Druim Samonian of 1058 East Evelvn Ave., Samtyvale, CA 94086, and Ross D. Archer of \$159 Prospect Road, San Jose, CA 95129

hereby self, assign, and moreter to

Telegram LLC a comporation of California, having a place of business at 19682 Charters Avenue, Saratoga, California 95070, hereisafter ASSIGNEE

the critic right, title, and interest throughout the world in any investions of described in

ELLOWING HONGON FOR PRODUCTION AND EST

or which we executed I nated States patient application on about the date of this assignment, all patient applications and patients of every country for said inventions is including divisions. Increases, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from said patient applications. We authorize ASSICNEL to apply for patients of any countries for and inventional and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us. We agree to execute all rapies disclaim increases on a superiority without further authorization from us. We agree to execute all rapies disclaims asserting and manners at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patients for said inventions in any and all countries, and we authorize and request that the United States Patient and Endomark Office and any other authority having the day of priority to issue patients in any country issue all patients granted for and inventions to the ASSICNEL are accessors and acquire.

Executed this	des et November _e .	2015-25-7	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathbf{I}^{*}}$
			Secret Francis
Executed this	Secol Necesition		
Executed the	date of Newsonder	3015	Allen
Executed this	docut Nevember	2015	into Summer
		*	Rives I). Archer

PATENT REEL: 037059 FRAME: 0202 Attorney Docket No.: TEL008US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Steven Paolini of 19682 Charters Avenue, Saratoga, California 95070, Veronika Zelikson of 1058 East Evelyn Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086, Dmitri Simonian of 1058 East Evelyn Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086, and Ross D. Archer of 5339 Prospect Road, San Jose, CA 95129,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

<u>Telelumen, LLC</u>, a corporation of California, having a place of business at 19682 Charters Avenue, Saratoga, California 95070, hereinafter ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in: my invention(s) described in

ILLUMINATION CONTENT PRODUCTION AND USE

or which we executed United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment; all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention(s), including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof; and all rights of priority resulting from said patent applications. We authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of any countries for said invention(s) and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us. We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said patent applications, and generally to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in any and all countries; and we authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other authority having the duty or power to issue patents in any country issue all patents granted for said invention(s) to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of November, 2015.	
		Steven Paolíni
Executed this _1	(3_day of November, 2015.	
		<u>Zelikson</u>
Executed this	day of November, 2015.	Veronika Zelikson
		Dmitri Simonian
Executed this	day of November, 2015.	
		Ross D. Archer

1 of 1

Attorney Docket No.: TEL008US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Steven Paolini of 19682 Charters Avenue, Saratoga, California 95070, Veronika Zelikson of 1058 East Evelyn Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086, Dmitri Simonian of 1058 East Evelyn Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086, and Ross D. Archer of 5339 Prospect Road, San Jose, CA 95129,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

<u>Telelumen, LLC</u>, a corporation of California, having a place of business at 19682 Charters Avenue, Saratoga, California 95070, hereinafter ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in: my invention(s) described in

ILLUMINATION CONTENT PRODUCTION AND USE

or which we executed United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment; all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention(s), including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof; and all rights of priority resulting from said patent applications. We authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of any countries for said invention(s) and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us. We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said patent applications, and generally to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in any and all countries; and we authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other authority having the duty or power to issue patents in any country issue all patents granted for said invention(s) to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of November, 2015.	
		Steven Paolini
Executed this	day of November, 2015.	
		Veronika Zelikson
Executed this	day of November, 2015.	
State of the state	46	Dmitri Simonian
Executed this 1	day of November, 2015.	O archer
		Ross D. Archer

Lof I

Andrew Control No. 18 Control

ANNE AND A C

Steven Parinted 1968, Charters Avenue, Supplied, Continues in Co. Vigorita, Zellkenner 1978, Landyschen Ave., Supplied, Co., Parinte District Stevenson of 1978, Aug Dense, Charter Supplied (aug. 1979), and Parinted Archer of 1979 (respect Road, San Josef Ca. 1972).

Bette be

	Pers	ned thi			Newson	er. 301					
	e de la constitución de la const	sed this		day of	Necessary	er, 201			area fac	en.	
			1							Section	
	Sec. 1		as Pro	dest	Novemb	es di	20	Web			
ı	eccus.	ed the		du el	Second	er 301					
										e te c	

PATENT REEL: 037059 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 11/17/2015